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SECP effectively enforce laws to promote compliance and transparency in corporate sector 

 

ISLAMABAD, January 22, 2024: The Securities and Exchange Commission of Pakistan (SECP) 

efficaciously aided by its centralized adjudication function to promote compliance and transparency 

in the corporate sector. This quasi-judicial arm maintains regulator independence and minimizes 

arbitrariness, adhering to laws and international best practices. 

 

The SECP effectively enforced its laws in the first half of F\Y 2024-25, deciding 1,849 cases of 

violations and imposing penalties of approximately Rs.962 million for corrective measures. 

 

During July to December, the SECP primarily adjudicated cases against companies alleged to 

violate Section 84 of the Companies Act, 2017, which prohibits companies from inviting, accepting, 

or renewing public deposits, except for banking companies. A total of 11 orders were issued under 

Section 84, resulting in a penalty of Rs. 581.50 million. Directors of such companies were also 

disqualified from holding the office for five years using powers under 172 of the Companies Act, 

2017. 

 

In addition, a penalty of Rs. 1.750 million was also imposed by 11 orders against listed companies 

for violating Section 199 of the companies Act, which only allows companies to invest in their 

associated companies or undertakings only under special resolution. 

 

Another area of focus was digital lending. The adjudication division issued seven orders, imposin

g a penalty of Rs. 13.265 million under Section 282 of the Companies Ordinance, 1984, based on 

observations of various non-compliances with relevant laws. 

 

Moreover, 21 orders were issued under SECP AML/CFT Regulations 2020 for alleged 

contraventions of mandatory AML/CFT regulations, including deficiencies in KYC/CDD 

processes, customer identity verification, risk categorization, unapproved AML policy documents, 

and Targeted Financial Sanctions obligations. The total penalty imposed was Rs. 14.66 million. 

 

Five orders were issued for non-disclosure of substantial acquisition in voting shares of listed 

companies, and a penalty of Rs. 1.2 million was imposed under the Securities Act, 2015 for 

contraventions. In compliance with Section 96 of the Securities Act of 2015, a fine of Rs. 500,000 

was levied for failing to disclose price-sensitive information. 

 

Moreover, 45 orders were issued for filing substantial shareholding and directorship changes in 

listed companies under the Reporting and Disclosure (of Shareholding by Directors, Executive 

Officers and Substantial Shareholders in Listed Companies) Regulations, 2015, and a penalty of 

Rs. 737,500 was imposed under the Securities Act, 2015. 
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Adjudication proceedings in respect of 8 cases were initiated against insurance companies/takaful 

operators. Amongst the main violations of the insurance regulatory framework were failure in 

maintaining proper books of accounts in violation of section 34 and 45 of the Insurance Ordinance, 

2000, inadequate amount of collateral in respect of insurance guarantees in contravention of the 

Credit & Suretyship (Conduct of Business) Rules, 2018 and non-payment of annual supervision fee 

in violation of Section 11(3) of the Insurance Ordinance, 2000. 

 

SECP remains committed towards an effective, transparent & rigorous enforcement of its 

administered laws in the future while simultaneously continuing on the path towards digitization & 

promoting an enabling environment for the businesses. 

 

 

 ریگولیٹری ایکشن ےیفروغ کے لکے  تیاور شفافکمپلائنس  ںیم کٹریس ٹیکارپور

 

اور قوانین کی کمپلائنس  ںیم کٹریس ٹیکارپورنے آف پاکستان  شنیکم نجیکسچیا نڈیا زیورٹیکس(  9اسلام آباد ) فروری 

قوانین کی خلاف ورزی کرنے والی کمپنیوں اور ڈائریکٹروں کے خلاف اقدامت ، متعلقہ  ےیکے لیقینی بنانے کو  تیشفاف

مقدمات کا  1,849کے  وںیخلاف ورزریگولیشنز کی   ںیم یششماہ یپہلرواں مالی سال کے  لئے اور جرمانے عائد کئے۔

 گئے۔ ےیروپے کے جرمانے عائد ک نیمل 962 با  یاور تقر ایک صلہیف

 

 یخلاف ورز یک 84 کشنیکے س 2017 کٹیا زینے کمپن یپ یس یا سیدسمبر کے دوران، ا سے یجولائرواں مالی سال، 

، جس کے  ےیک یجارکیسوں میں فیصلے  11اکٹھا کرنے کے خلاف ڈپازٹس  سے غیر قانونی طور پر عوام کرتے ہوئے

ان کے تحت  172کے گئے۔ علاوہ ازیں ، کمپنیز ایکٹ کے سیکشن عائد ے جرمانکے روپے کروڑ  58تقربیا   ںیم جےینت

 ۔ ایگ ایدسے نااہل قرار ہونے عہدے پر فائز ڈائریکٹرز کے پانچ سال تک کمپنیوں کے ڈائریکٹروں کو 

 

 وںیمتعلقہ کمپن یاپنکرتے ہوئے  یخلاف ورز یک 199 کشنیکے س کٹیا زیکمپنکی جانب سے  وںیکمپن،  اس کے علاوہ

ہزار  50لاکھ  17 عےیکے ذرریگولیٹری آڈرز کے  11کے خلاف  وںیپر لسٹڈ کمپنکرنے  یکار ہیسرما ںیم کنگزیانڈرٹ ای

 ۔ ایگ ایجرمانہ عائد کروپے 

 

لینڈنگ کا تھا۔ اس شعبے میں سات کمپنیوں کے خلاف متعلقہ ریگولیشنز کی  ٹلیجیڈاس عرصہ کے دوران ایک اہم سیکٹر 

 خلاف ورزی پر مجموعی طور پر ایک کروڑ تیس لاکھ روپے کے جرمانے عائد کئے گئے۔ 

 

 یک، رسک شناخت یکسٹمر ک ،وںیخام ںیم، اے ایم ایل کے سسٹم کے تحت  شنزیگولیراینٹی منی لانڈرنگ برآں،  دیمز

 یجارفیصلے  21پر  وںیخلاف ورز یضوابط کمیں کمی کوتاہی اور دیگر  زاتیدستاو یسیپالاے ایم ایل کی  ،یدرجہ بند

 ایک کروڑ چالیس لاکھ روپے کے جرمانے عائد کئے گئے۔ طور پر  یمجموع رتے ہوئےک

 

بروقت اہم  معلومات کی کے تحت  2015 کٹیا زیکورٹیسکے ووٹنگ حصص  کی جانب سے وںیلسٹڈ کمپناس کے علاوہ ، 

جرمانہ عائد متعلقہ کمپنیوں پر بارہ لاکھ روپے گئے اور  ےیک یجارریگولیٹری آڈرز نہ کرنے پر پانچ فراہمی خاطر خواہ 

  ۔ ایگ ایک

 

ہولڈنگ(  ئریہولڈرز کے ش ئریاور اہم ش سرزیآف کٹویگزیا کٹرز،یڈائر ںیم وںیڈسکلوزر )لسٹڈ کمپن نڈیبرآں، رپورٹنگ ا دیمز

کے حوالے سے  وںیلیتبد یشپ ک کٹریہولڈنگ اور ڈائر ئریخاطر خواہ ش ںیم وںیکے تحت لسٹڈ کمپن 2015 شنز،یگولیر

 ایجرمانہ عائد کاور سات لاکھ سینتیس ہزار روپے تک  گئے ےیک یجارآڈر  45مختلف ریگولیشنز کی خلاف ورزیوں پر 

 ۔ ایگ

 

 ڈٹیکر ،یناکام ںیاکاؤنٹس کو برقرار رکھنے م کے خلاف ٹرزیتکافل آپراور  وںیانشورنس کمپنپہلی ششماہی کے دوران 

 یک سیف یک یسالانہ نگران، رقم یناکاف یضمانت ک ںیکے سلسلے م یانشورنس گارنٹ ںیم یخلاف ورز یاور ضمانت ک

 ۔یگئ یشروع ک یکارروائ یک صلہیف ںیمقدمات م 8پر  یگیعدم ادائ
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